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PO 70 

District Engineer's Office 

P.o. Box 434, 
HAMILTON. 

H- ). f, 

Telephone 80 999 Ex 785 
Telex NZ2497 (GFS) 

13 August 1979 

Officer-in-Charge, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Private Bag, 
WELLINGTON, 1 • 

Attention: D. GALLIERS 

E.HN 17/1006 

SUBMARINE CABLE - TAIRUA HARBOUR 

••• ~Ref. 54/24/Ph/}}, }0 Jul7 19791 please find enclosed 
"Proof Prints" of this Department •s cable across Tairau 
Harbour. 

Further prints will be issued when jointing of this cable, is 
CCDpleted. 

~ 
(G.F. STEWART) 
for District Engineer 

--· 
F\LE. 

&.0 J ( / \QJ:\ ~ .... ln\t\ats 
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OUr ref: 54/24/86/33 
Your ~ef: EBN 17/1006 

30 July 1979 · 

A
e District Engineer 
strict Engineers Office 
w Zealand Post Office 

P.O. Box 434 
HAMILTON 

SUBMARINE CABLE - TAIRUA HARBOUR - MD(N) 97 

I refer to my memorandum of 12 June. 

Could you please advise whether or not the above submarine 
cable has been laid across the Tairua·Barbour in accordance 
with approved plan MD(N) 97. · 

D. Galliers 
for Secretary for Transport 
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PO 70 

i~<3~ ~~xr'43lt~ 
HAMILTON. 

Telephone 80 999 Ex 
Telex NZ249? (A 

11 April 19?9 

The Secretary of Transport, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Private Bag, 
WELLINGTON 1. 

~ 1-ile. I If I 

~I I 
E.HN 1?/1006 

REF 54/24/86/33, 6.4.79.- SUBMARINE CABLE: TAIRUA HARBOUR 
MD(N) 97 

Tbe Submarine cable across tbe Tairua Harbour bas not 
been laid. 

It is proposed to commence cable laying operations on 
18 April 19?9 subject to favourable weather coDditions. 

~ 
(A. GULAJ3) 
for District Engineer. 
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54/24/86/33 

6 April 1979 

Tho District Engineer 
. New Zealand Post Office 

/

District E~gineer's office 
.P.O. Box 434 . · · . 

· HAMILTON · . . .' 

SUBMNU:NE- CABLB 1 'l'AIRUA BARBOUR. : MI>(N) 97 

I refer to my memorandum of 10 April 1978 and 2 Pebruaey 
1979. . ',! . 

. . 
z would be gratefu1 if you could advise this office if the 
a):>ove cable has .. been laid in accordance wi th··}:lle ~pproved 
plan MD (N) 97. · 

.. ' 

I look foxward tor~eceivin9' j'our ~eply in d~e- c-~lirse~ ·, 

Donna Galliers , 
for Secreta;y for Transport 
. d( '· 

, .'6. . . 
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DG:LMcD 

54/24/86/33 

2 February 1979 
/ 

The District Engineer 
iow zealand Post Office 
District Engineers Office 
P. 0. Box 434 
HM-ULTON 

SUB'MARINE CABLE - TAIRUA HARBOUR - MD~CI /97 

·fl'~ 
I refer to your memorandum dated 18 April 1978. 

COuld you please inform us when you propose to lay the above cable. 

Donna Galliers 
for Secretary for Transport 
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. District Enginee(s Off•ce · ·., 

P.O. Box·. 434, 
·. HAMI~ON. . .. 

Telephone.80'999. 'Extn 822 
Telex_NZ2497 . ·(LOS) 

I ·: . 

12 September 197? . 
. . · 

.Ministry of Transport, 
· Private Bag,- · .. ·.:. · 

··WELLINGTON. .- . 

.J 

. 14SEPl977 
H.O.. HINJSTR y 

· Of TRANSPORT 
. ' No.' 

1 

~ ~HN .17/1006 

..--~· z ... :• 

:" " . 

.'· 

.. · 
,_ .... ' 

REF YOUR.54/24/96/33, 31 AUGUST 19?? ·-SUBMARINE 
CABLE: TAIRUA HARBOUR M.D~ (N) 9? : . 

This c~ble is · pro.grB.DlJiled to_ be lald -.dUri:p.g February I 
March 19?8• · · .. · . : - . ·. : ... __ ·.. . .· .· . ·. . · - . 

• 11;..·,· 

. (L.C. S ~CKMAN) . . . 
_. for District Engineer · .-. · 
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54/24/96/33 

31 August 1977 

~he District Engineer 
District Engineers Office 
New Zealand Post Office 
P.O. Box 434 
HAMILTON 

SUBMARINE CABLE : TAIRUA HARBOUR J.i.D. (N) 97 

Your memo oi 16 August 1976 refers. 

Could you please advise wh ther or not the above cable 
has been laid as this information is required by our 
Nautical Section for charting purposes. 

§fL. 
D.B. Leather 
for Secretary for Transport 
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the Dlatl'iot EDSilleo1 ° 

Dlot~ot ED~oor•a ortloo, 
Bev zoa1aD4 Post Oltioe • 
P.o. Box 4,.. 
IW1UIROil 

OU Beta 54/24/86/33 
You Rota B.tm 8/7911 

~BL1Ut 

X'IX 

21 Oot:obo!- 19'1S 

Sumwmt.E OABLBI I'ADUA BARDCUB 
0 

• 

01 am p1aue4 to a4v1ao that the plGDB ot t;he abovo sub-
marina oable ba.bo })een approvo4 punuat to aeotion munbow4 
HD (D) VI• · 

( 
ED.Oloae4 is a top7 ot tho approved plaD marked 0 0opJ ot rm R) en-. 
% ah~4 bo patotul lt 70U ·would a4vise tbia ottioo When 

tho above oable · hio been lai4 ao th1a information io nqubo4 
'b7 ou Baut!oal Seot1on to~ 0 ~iDS pupoao~. 

7 fi1 c.-
t.B. Law 

for J)bOotor, HariDo Division 

Copies Sent To: / 
Resident Engineer, 
Ministry of Works & Development, 
P AERO A ? ~ .::::.-

/ 
District Commissioner of Works, 
Ministry of Works & Development, 
H.ANII!r'ON ;?#?- / 

The R~~ional Secretary 
AUCKLAND 

Attention: jr·M.O. I )'<!?-

£ f\itJ 

--•i• r.o r --- -'--J 
l".~aL..l:- lr ~ 

i . ~ ~ . '. 

,.... . ---
--- --~ 

OBIMQIIJP 
L-!4t2£ 

~ 
------..-.....--;..~ 
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' 
' 
i -
I 
I 

Decision Sheet : Harbours Act 1950 

(a.),Namo of applicant:___.N ____ .:z;;;......: .. --.P_. _0_·-------------------
( b) - Location : Crown/En~t/S. 165_ ... -,-..;;. ...... ;..;""';...;~;...'""-. .. ~""!':;___.;..;/t-~r-· -----~----:---­
(c) Purpose for which foreshore etc. required: ~~-·'•~ ~ ~ 
(d) Plan number l~.D. 1./J) q 7 

(e) Report from 1~arlne Engineer is ~ry /OK : see f'olio. _ __;.,..;;b..rf-lf;..,. ~'-· _?~.!:J ___ A ___ _ 

(f) Report from Tra11sport Div. is unnecessarylor": see folio. ____ .,._ ______ _ 

(g) Report from Nautical Adviser is ~ry /OK : see folio· 1 1/' J :::> 5 
I I 

(h) Approvals from Harbour Board have been received/are. unnecessary: oee folio_---______ __ 

(i) In the case of transfer, transferer's and transferee's letters : see folios -------
(j) Transfer fee received Official receipt ____ ----________________ _ 

(k) ;Rental paid up to_:._- . . / J ../L 
. 1/~~?---~ ~~~~-
Recommendation~ ~ A?. -? .-&.. ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ 

~-~~~7~ 
#-~.\~~I~· . 

Section 178 

Approval of plan H. D.--'.;..fol....;)-.:.c,...;/ ______ _ 
( k sheets in ~. ) 

Section 164 

Permit lli~ber~----~-----~-----------~--~,_--
New Permit (in lieu of Permit 

Extension of Penni t.---===---.:::;..----------
from 
~------

Accounts Section Action: 

1. Foreshore card 

2. Account 

Harbours Section Action: 

1~ 

2 .. 

District permit list noted _____ _ s. 
6. Number plate ordered 

Date 

..... ,.! 

. FILE 
z.l;...L!..; > ;,'-

Site plan (if. any) noted . ...._ 

.Power line file 54/0/21~ noted 

3· 
4. 

Plan & letter despatched 7. Minuting action A/C's/Records taken 

Nautical require completion dat~ B. Bring up ----
(Check all _____ n_c_t-io_l_l_c_a_'m_p_l~e-.t~e-d~5~~---~ 

Initials: Date: 
--------------~ -------



FilE HELD BY 

I LAI.A..) 
I MOT5 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 

Your Ref.: ................................................. . 

' HEAD OFFICE . , ' -~ 1 ~ REGIONAL OFFICE, AUCKLAND To ...............................................................................................• ~ m ............................................................................................. . 

ATTENTION: S.E.O. HARBOURS Date: ........ ~ .... ~~J.>.~~~P.~! ... ~.rJ~ ............................................... . 
. . NEW ZEALAND POST OFFICE PROPOSED SUBMARINE CABlE, TAmUA HARBOUR Subject .......................................................... 1. .••...•.•...•.•.••••.•.......•.••••..••.....•..•••......•......••••••....•....•.•..•...•.....•..••.••••....•..••••••••••••.....•.••.•..••. 

Further to my memorandum of 22.8.75 further correspondence has been received from 
the District Engineer, Hamilton, in which it is stated that his office are unaware of 
any verbal agreement to re-site the proposed cable and still propose to lay the cable 
as originally shown on our plane. 

However the District Engineer's Office are prepared to co-operate with the County 
Council in locating and possibly re-siting the existing and proposed cables when sewage 
main and other works occur in the locality, and advise that a letter confirming this 
provision has been forwarded to the County Council and a copy to this office on 16.8.75. 

It would therefore appear that approval of the original plans should be given 
consideration. 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary 

FILE 

-:2 :z...j.Lq .... j.?..~j 

Initials: 7 L 

370400-200,000111/73CTK 



MOT5 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 1 

~ 
~ECEI'IED 
2 5 AUG1975 
H.O., Hlf'olfSTR.Y 
Of TMHSf'OI.T 

~ 
54/27/108 

Our Ref.: ................................................... . 
~ No. 1 

·~ 
INTERNAl:-MEMORANDUM 

Your Ref.: ................................................. . 

HEAD OFFICE WELLINGTON REGIONAL OFFICE AUCKLAND 
To.................................................................................................. From ............................................................................................. . 

S.E.O. (Hbrs) 22 AUGUST, 1975 
...................................................................................................... Date: ............................................................................................ . 

NEW ZEALAND POST OFFICE - PROPOSED SUBMARINE CABLE - TAIRUA HARBOUR 
Subject: ................................................................................................................................................................................................... . 

' 

This proposal would appear to have become somewhat 
complicated, the history is as follows: 

8/7/75 

14/7/75 

14/7/75 

25/7/75 

14/8/75 

18/8/75 

2.9/8/75 

\. 

Letter from District Engineer with enclosed plans 

Plans sent District Commissioner of Works and your·Office. 

Thames County Council comment requested. 

Comment of Thames County received and relayed to 
your Office and The District Engineer for agreement. 

Report of Resident Engineer Ministry of Works 
received, copy sent your office i.e. rerouting of 
cable memorandum of 18/8/75. 

District Engineer requested for new route plans 

Letter of 16/8/75 from District Engineer Post Office 
consenting to Counties requirements of 25/7/75. 

A reply to my request for new route plans is awaited. 

D. Greig 
for Regional Secretary 

?.::.~.j../.9. ... /.2.>.":. .. 

Initials: 7?<­

----- __j 

370400-200,001W11/73CTK 



••• 

Our Ref: 

Ministry of Works 
and Development 

13/108 Date: 

Commissioner of Works 

ATTENTION Chief Civi 

Your Ref: 

TIRUA HARBOUR - SUBMARINE CABLE 
APPROVAL UNDER THE HARBOURS ACT 

If; r: 
District Office, 

Private Bag, Hamilton. 

Telephone 65 099. 

Telex NZ 2777 

\ 

Inquiries to: Mr P J Ryan 

Please find attached the resident engineers report and plans on the above 
proposal. 

The proposal is recommended on the basis that the new cable is placed along­
side the exsisting bable. This location has been verbally agreed to by the 
Post Office engineer. 

R E Hermans 
Diet Commr of Works 

;.:r6;5 
\' Encl. 

Fl LE 

lnltfals: 1 

41-tL.>~V~ ~~~, 

a.rrJ ~ JJt~..._ 
P.W. 160C (Hm) (Rw. &n4) 46481J"""-'2,000/15/74CTK / {_ t-



Ministry of Works 
and Development 

0ur Ref: 7/27 

Mat Commr ot Worka 
U:WJ) 
lW&UilON 

Date: .30 Juq 197.5 

Your Ref: 1.3/108 ot 1.5 Juq 1975 

P.O. Box: 123~ P.AIROA 

Telephone: 8'125 

Inquiries to: 1l J Nicholls 

fatrua Hal'bour ottera onJ¥ a llmlte4 area tor the moortng ot aratt and with the 
raptcl tnarease t.n 4evelopt11Jnt. both at ~ abel Pauanut.. the a.emana. ~r ~ 
t.nga wUl continue. At pNaent the area to~ moorinas e:ztenaa up to the preaent 
P eD4 ! cable croaetns, 8114 the u-ea upstream l8 a water ald. lane. 

It f.e therefore telt b7 both tht.a otttee and the !alrua Barbour laatw that the 
presence ot the cable as shown on the ara1dllga would restrict the aftllable area 
for moort.Dga Ulld~. It lJOUl4 be preferable t.t the cable ware looatecl et.thelt 
upstream ot the extatt.Da one or elae al..cm8Bf4e the exf.atf.»B one. !he latter 
course t.a preferable as t.t would m&allllttle cbanse tro.111 the atatua quo• u tar 
aa the boatlng f11terntty ai"e conoemect. 

A W Stewart 
leat4ent Jnslneer 

*~ (a I Nf.ohoUa) 

P.W. 150C (Rev. 9/73) 33810A- 200,000)9/73CTK 

~~;;jl 
Initials: .f ~C.. · _I· J 

-=-=-----~ ---·--



MOTS 

. 54/27/108 Our Ref ..................................................... . 

Your Ref.: ................................................ .. 

REGIONAL OFFICE 1 AUCKLAND From ............................................................................................. . 

18 August 1975 Date: ............................................................................................ . 

. NEW ZEALAND POST OFFICE, PROPOSED SUBMARINE CABLE, TAIRUA HARBOUR Subject: ................................................................................................................................................................................................... . 

Please refer to my minuted memorandum of 14.7.75 with copy of plan HN 3366 and 
subsequent memorandum of 5.8.75. 

The District Commissioner of Works has reported, a copy of which is enclosed, 
and it is noted that there seems to be little contact between the County Officers 
and their Harbour Master at Tairua as the County's requirements seem to have been 
overlooked and you will note that the District Commissioner of Works has recommended 
the proposal on the basis that the new cable is placed alongside the existing cable 
and that such a location has been verbally agreed to by the Post Office Engineer, to 
whom a memorandum will be sent requesting a fUrther route plan. 

Encl./ 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary 

37CMOG-200,00CIIII/73CTK 

! 



p. Ministry of Works 
( 7 and Development 

P.O. Box: 

Telephone: 

123, PAEROA 

8725 

.. 
Our Ref: 7/27 Date: 30 JuJ,y 1975 Inquiries to: R J Nicholls 

• Dist Commr of Works 
M \7 D 
H.AMIL'IO~ 

Your Ref: 13/108 of 15 Ju)¥ 1975 

T.AIRUA HARBOUR -. SUBlWU:NE CABLE 

Tairua Harbour offers on~ a limited area for the mooring of craft and with the 
rapid increase in developmnt, both at Tairua and ?auanui, the demand for moor­
ings will continue. At present the area for moorings extends up to tho present 
P and T cable crossing, and the area upstream is a water ski lane. 

It is theref'ore felt by both this office and the Tairua Harbour Master that the 
presence of the cable as shown on the drawings would restrict the available area 
for moorings undu~. It ~uld be preferable if the cable were located oithe~ 
upstream of' the existing one or else alongside the existing one. The latter 
course is preferable .as i.t would mean little change from the status quo, as rar· 
as the boating fraterni~ are concerned. 

A W Stewart 
Resident Engineer 

per 

4?tdl 
(R J Nioholls) 

f',W, t&OC (AeY, IJ/73) 33810A- 200,000/9/73CTK 

,' 

: lnltiJis: / ??:': .... ' -. ~ .. ··-~- -· ~ . ·---. ' 



• PJR:DH 

' 
~-

••• 

..,..,_,_...,p_e ___ . .,... 

11 Aurust 1975 

ATTEN1'ION Chief Civil ~Bineer 

TIRUA HARBOUR - SUO:URIN3 CA~iLE 
APP~lOVAL UliD3R ':.'ffi: J!.\R30URS '•CT 

,. 

Hr P J Ryan 

Please find attached the resident engineers roport .w::1: ph::e on the above 
proposal. 

The proposal ia recom!'lended on the baaia that the new cable is placed along­
side the exsisting cable. This location has been verbally agreed to by the 
rost Office engineer. 

R ?. He\"'!l.ar.a 
Dist(Spo ~ of works 
Per 

{P J an 
Encl. 

Marine Division 
J.!inistry of Transport 
AUCKLAJlD 

/ 

_, 



I 

felephonea 31-6S6 

' .... ...... /~ ... ~·n 
'J • . 'H.; 1 •; I 

-_6AUGI97S 
' • . H.O., MINISTRY . 

. . . 1-f.. . OF TAANs-
~· N •vd / . 0.. ·,.. , /' . . 

,... . ~-·\. . : \. / ·. . .}~rr~ 
·. 

s~tt:lrotl.~ ~~ 
E.BH. 8/?S/1. . . 

~/KS : 

lfol"them Regional Office, 
Private Bag, 
AUCXLABD 1 

5 August .1975 

PROPOSED SUBMARniE CABIB 1 !AIRVA JIABBOUR 

Further to rq acknovlectgement ot plan IrlU./75 vhich shovs the above. proposal, . a 
copy ot this plan vas referred to the Thames Count7 Council, which is vested Vi~ the. 
control or navigation vithin the Harbour. · · 

. . ' 

. The County Council have set out their thoughts on future development in the Jfarbour 
and. the cables possible etteot 'on these developments •. These developments area . . . . 

1. A proposed sever pipe U.ne linldng !alrua vith the. Pauanui ~zation PondS. 

2. A possible boat Harbour near vhere t.h~ cable temina.tes on the Pa~ side. 

· The County thoretore request that Jour office be prepared toa . 
~ . ' . 

(a) Accurateq locate the cable vhen ·laicl to enable eaq · reiocation in ·the 
future. · · 

(bf Be prepared .to co-opemte Vith CouncU to protect or relocate the cable 
in the future and riasonabq tacilltate and assist Couoil vhen the sevage 
main o~ 9ther vorka .occur in the lo~t7. · 

. A. copy ot this 'letter vill be referred to the Dirdcto~ ~Marine, Vol11ngton, to 
allov these requirements to be taken into consideration in preseuting this matter to 
tlie Minister ot transport and lt mq be that JOV office could discuss the matter vit.h 

" llr v. A. Stace, the County SulT&JOr, vho ·vas signatol'J to Council's lettor and in due 
course advise this ottice it fO\l are vi1Ung to complJ vith Council's ~~l'ajmf.iEb._ __ 

. . ·. :.~ ~~1. . . . . I;·.· . 

. k
. · _: BRa~G-UP .. . J ,~. ·.tours taithtul.1T · . . . · · . 

. . ri ~- .. ..r:-- . . ' ... e.?:;_r...~ .. .j .? .. € 
.7.:.1. .-... . : .. f........... . .· . . ~ (. . : ··· . · ) · ·. lnliJals• ~ ?l c:. 

·,. · . · D. Greig · ... __ " .......................... .. 
HEAD OFFICE tof. Re~onal s8c7;'etar'J' tor !r&nsport 
ATTENTION: S.E.O. IWLB91JM---""":---" 

· · Please refer to rq min~ted memo~dum of 14.7. 7S to the _District Engineer.t New 
Zealan~ Post Offfce in Bamiltp" with enclosed copies of plan BR.3.366 endorsed MD{N)97. 
A cop,y of the plan of this crossing ~as· referred to the Thames County Council and the 
abdve letter bas set out Council's requ;rements. On receiving ant undertaking from the 
N.Z. Post Office regarding their comp~_ance with Counci~ 1 s.requirements your office will 
be advised. · · · · · · 

(D •. Greig),· ~ 
.for Regional Secretary 

·. 
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0 • • 

~-7-/) 7 I I 0 8-,N REFLYING PLEASE QUOTE 

THE NUMBER HEREUNDER 
Telex No. NZ 2-497 
Telephone No. 80 999 

Extension: 862 

~-> (~DT) 
E.HN 8/75/1 (j) 

(· 

The District Officer, 
Ndnistry of Transport, 
ll'arine Division, 
Private Bag, 
Customs Building, 

· Quay Street,· 
AUCKLAND. 

District Engineer's Office, 
P.O. Box 434, 
HAMILTON. 

8 July 1975 

{ 

Tairua Harbour: Proposed laying of 
Submarine Cable 

It is proposed by··this Department to lay a second 
s~bmarine cabl~ alongside the existing cable,across the 
Tairua harbou~ in the near future. 

r 

Enclosed are four copies of the plans HT 44/75 showing 
the proposed and existing cables. 

I 
Encl. 

Your approval for this propos~l ·nould be .appreciated.· 

for~ It 
/ 

,. 
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:· 
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") 

-. 
WHM:RN · 

~ 

~ Reta. '4/24/86/33 
~ . . .... -.· 

' ' ' ... . . 

•' ·. - ' . . ' (' 

. . .... 
I 1 • ' • 24 Auauat 1971 

. . . ~ · . 

' ~ ~ . ~ ' '-

•••• ·--·. , .f 

, .. : 

. . , -'· · .· .. ~.Hoe cJJy ~.$AIBYA.uALi.OVB 
.· . Elloloaed pleaaa.··tm4 .a·~ ·Showins th8 pqsitlon ·ot . 

. the above oab~e aa laid and wo .the position of the. 
· beaoona. markitls same. · · · 

.·' 
- •'. 

Enol 

~ ~' - J :.. .. • ' .. - ' 

. .. . 

• ' I ' 

+ . -.. ·· . 

' .. 

.. •. -

R. H. KERR· . 
Secretary for Marine 

pGZ'I 
~ .. 

. .· 

. ' . . .: . 

,•,, '' 'I ' 

·•' .. 

. . 



WHARF 

TAIRUA 

- .SVBMARINE CABLE 
BEA CON 

PAUANUI 

\_ $()8MARIN£ CAB LE · 
B£ACON 

TA/RUA HARBOUR 

NEW ZEALAND POST OFRCE 
DISTIUCT ENGINEER, HAMILTON 

OAIGIN D K, CHKD, .,. Y,b . 
DRAWN JIYl A'IPVD. ~ 
TRACED JM DATE li · 8 · 1 . 

SUBMARINE CABLE 
TAIRUA 

SCALE. : 5 CHAI~ To AM \tJCif . H N . 3 3 (0 fD - A 3 



~-· 

The District· Engine~r, . 
l>ia.trict Engineer's Office9 
P.O. BOX· 434, . . · 
JLWILTON.. . 

OJOaDU. 

·. 

-. ~'1. 

· . · Our -Ref: · -54/24/86/33 
Your.· Ref: E .. HN 17/358-

. . 
. 0 

9 AugUst l971 

DISPATCHED 

SUBMARINE TELEFHONE CABLE : · TAIRUA . HARBOUR 

. -

On 5 Ap~il you advised that the beacons marking the cable 
location were 1n place an~ that you would be supplying this 
office with· "as laid" plans. . .. .. . . · . . 

Could you a~vise.me it ~his work has been completed and 
the _above plans available. . . ' ' ' 

R;N. KERR· 
Secretary to~ Marine 

per: · · . · ·. · .. 

(~.· 



,. 

P.0.-6] 

T elepllone No. 

~'8--
IN REPLYING PLEASE QUOT&oo-­
THE. NUMBER HEREUNDER 

E.HN 1?/358 
. .;..--~-,.. . 
:' . .. nfion: . 

84-4?9 
886 

... . 

Dis1;rict Engineer's O_ffic&~­
Post ·Office, 
Box 434, · · 
HAMILTON. 

5 April ·19?1 
--~·-:.:--:::='' """=====;q,_ ;·. -·~r:.:.:_·~e DEPARTMENr' 

' H.~CORos · 
,, . 6APR 1971 

The Secretary for Marine·, 
Marine Department, 

: . ·' . . ' .. --::=:------1/ 
• =· ·• · ·. " • , : . RI::CE'l\tEJJ 

Aurora House, 
-Box 10142, 
WELLINGTON •. · 

-L~ -. 3 ~. _., I 

Submarine telephone cable ·- Tairua 
·Harbour 

With reference to your 54/24/86/33 of 26 March-19?1,­
the beacons marking the cable locat;on are in position. 
The "as laid'~ plan is ·presently being .prepal';'ed by this 
office .and a copy will be !orwarded to you_when completed. 

(D." KNIGHT) 
tor Acting _District E4gineer •. · 



·-· 

-.. RP!:PBil 54/24/86/33 . ' . 

.. - .... 

The Distriot Enginee~. 
N. z •. Post ·Otfice, · 
P. o. Box 434, ' 
HAMILTON. 

-'-

_ · 26 March~ 1971 
. ·. 

L ~. 
'. 

2 ~ t1AR 1971 . _. . . .. -

·-.1~~~~--
li .·· -: ' 
! ---- -. 

· · §UBMARINE TELEPHONE. QABLE - TAIRUA HARBOUR 
. . ': 

Your reference EH917/358 of 18 November 1970. Further 
to my memorandum of 18 D~cetnber 19?0 please· supply "as. laid" 
plans and ·oontirm that the beacons have been established. 

. _-.. 

' 
·' -

. . ' x. 
; . 

.. 
_, 

..-
' ' 

R. N. KERR . 
Secretary for Marine 

per a/ 
(R. .- T~lor) 

. , 

.-

, . 



. .. 

RPT:VMH 

MS4/24/86/33 

·, 

The District -ineer·, 
N,z; Post Office, . 
PeO• Box 434, · 
HAMILTON. . by ___ _:. ... ---···· 

SUBMARINE TELEPHONE ·c I.E - TAIRUA 
I I T · .. ~ 

Your memorandum EHN17/'58 of 18 N~vember 1970. refers. 

· ·Further to teleoon Knight/Taylor of 23 November-1970 it bas 
been decided that "as laid" plans will be required. Please arrange 
for the provision of such plans and confirm that the marker beacons 
have been ereoted. 

~·: , ..... 

. . . · 
. ·. 

C. W. FRANKS 
Acting Secretary for Marine 

per1 ~ 
.(a. P •. Taylor) 

· . 

/ . ~ 
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••• 

P.W. asoc 
.; (Rev. )/67~ 

Telephone: 

'l J..W. ~ 

.111-
•. , 

- 6 Jl.ll '"~n 
RECORDS ROO~ 

MIKJSTRY OJ' \'!C"""' 
lf!:AO t~i''"'" 

~~~ 
IN IUPLY PLEASE quar-:t=" 
.. 6/8 

\ PXXRX 
'h\ 

·Private Bag, 
I" HAMILTON. 

3 July 1970 

The Commissioner of Works, 

TAIRUA HARBOUR 
PROPOSED SUBMARINE CABLE 

- . ~ 

Attached is a copy of the Resident Engineer~~.· 
Paeroa's report relevant to the above which is 
supported by Mr Attwood, District Water ·Engi~eer. 

R.E. Hermans 
Dist ~o r Works . 
er: . 

. ( .A. Cony beer) 

Encl 



.: 

,..• 

' P.W. •soc 
(Rev. J/67) 

IN a.EPLT PLEASE Q";OTE ~ 

7/27. 

Telephone: 8'125 P.O. BOX 12) 
' ' 

Dist. Commr. ot WOJ.ka, 
K.o.w., IWIIL'IOR• : . ·,-.. 

. ·r&lNa HarbOtlr -
· PrOposed SUbmarine cable·. 

Your 6/8 ot 1.5 J~e 197Q: retel'B.• 

P A. B ll.O. A 

2& JuDe 1970 

!he. at~ dltin& 1n '·the ~. JJ8rbour O'f&J'. recent 
years ia cauJing some cone~ ,u1d ~'- Thamet Count7 Counctl 
81'8 4)0na1deri.D& ·pr~oaala ~l' .perte»~cal· cteepeJd.Ds ot the . • 
channel between the ~bo~ et;l~rance. a.n4 ·the ~.. C@1ea 
1n tbia part ott he hal'~u _ ~~4 be J,qr.le4 olear ot a»e4B1Dg . 
ppe~ationa. : · -', · · · · . 

· The mmn1el tor· e1Bht to ten cbatna . abcrre. the mart 
is the normal anchomp tar !Deal la1ulcb.es and vl.aitiq craft. 
Cables in this area lhoul4 ba olea~' ot· anchor or moorln& draB• 
file enst!Dg cable, marked 1n penCil on th~ plan1 ta bedded· 
ill the Bhallo..- olear or the anchorage.· 

11' the cable cannot he placed. to meet the above require­
menta the Thames Count,y CounoU as the acUns ~'l&irua Harbouf: · 
Authority should be conaul.ted. .. · · 

••. Attached o~e extra t»py ·of this ;Dl6IDO, plus correspondence 
and plan Iff 26/70. . _ 

n . 
./ \ 

\ 

I 

\ 

' 

~'-, .· ·~ ·~..,--~ ~ 

\it- ~- 1-.~ _,_,, '~ 
· ~lz../l.o-

/ 
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Telephone ' . 84-4?9.· .' 
~enslori: - · 83? :_ : .:- ' 

IN RE;~YING PLEASE 9UOTE 
THE _ HUMBER - HEREUNDER -

E.HN 1-?/358 -· 
- ~ - · · · DistTic:t Erigi~~r's- Office:· .. - _, 

Post Office, 

: 

The Secretary for· Mar_ine, 
Marine Department, · · · 
P.O. Box 10142, · 
WELLINGTON~ 

'I" • 

Submarine t 
(ref·yo 

-··Box 434, 
. HAMILTON. 

- -~ 

19 N0'/1910 
l • . • - . ----

~-""- . 

I 
I. . ·-= 

.f_~o-·_.­

airua. Harbour 
3 •l ~ . ?O) _. . .. . . 

' 

. ' 

This is to. advise that the above cable was laid in 
position closely approximating the route shown.on.Plan. 
M.D.13991 at .9.00 a·.;m •. 16 November 19?0·.. · · :· · : ·' 

.; 

, . The firm of N.Z. Divers Limited will undertake to 
bury the. c'able to the depths :required (set down on Plan. 
M.D.13991) starting on 17 November. 

I~ a short time my Draughting Office will prepare 
underground plans of the cable at Tairua ·an,p,_ should ;you 
require a.detailed plan of the subacqueous section I will 
arrang~ for one to be forwarded. Action is ~lso being 
taken to provide stand~d day·. mark~r beacons at either end 
o'f -the. cable and as discussed with Mr_ -~.P. Taylor~ no 
lights_w~ll be_fitted. · · · . 

'I . ' 

. ' 



••• 

••• 

RPr:JM 

'. 

54/24/86/~3 
'!. 

-· 
.. 

. l 

·. 
' ; . . 1, ·. . '. . 

. ') ' . . 

•• , TC'- E .. ;\,\'~· 1~~~~tovemi\er 1970 DtSPA ~ ·.u· _ .· · . [ - . ·. ·-_, 

. 13~Cf''~70c; ' ·. ;; The District Engineer, 
N.Z. Post Ottice, 
P.o. Box 4_34, · 
HAMILTON. · 

I ·-~'."'~~T- n-', -· • ..:.0,- -~ .•. ,:-.,... .• 
. ~ .- - t4 '-. l fJ- -4:. .,.... j ..... j..,-: "'' 't~ -

by-_ ...:.-.J--~-r- ~:- :·::.;..: . 

. 
' . I 

. I 
,J 

-;~.~:~.n·:~ ·Further to trrt telegram of 12 November ~970 this is to 
·· acmtirm~· th•lf on 12 Nove~ber _1970 70':11' ·plan H'l:26/70/, now· -

JllUkEJd ~"lA·;:D-r.M-~99111· eslio"wilig a submarine _ tele~hontf ·cable to b~­
;·laid'taOross:l.tJiO''!J?U~a Harbour, was approved pUl"SU8Jlt to 
section 178(b) ot the Harbours Act 195Q sub~eo' t~ certain 
conditions.. These area- · . '(v·-~- · ·::,G·:!_:rc:rJ). · -_ 

't~ -· 
I . 

1. ~hat the cable has a· minimum _burien;\. depth of · . 
18" on the harbour bed,. with Iff:m=in'imum buried 
depth ot '6" through the main channel: . -

. · · · ~JGC~-C ;: :JL.A. :r_o:.. :· ·:o .. :rr_rc 

2. That standard submarine cable~ hlarker''beacona 
are ·.erected • 

.J ;:- _:_:·c~titaohrm\:ia--'tlfEf~lasr'am slionn~t the d.ilnensions and the 
worctittg-:~.r->t~e''l'iqlilrecl'-~eEiCUJ.illJ.- ~~:L ;_:;c..:ur .. ;:..;qr;.;,;J. c\P •;L ·_ -

· It is noted in 7our memorandum of 9 June 197P to the - · 
~dep~ment•s-Distriot Offic~r in A~okland that i~ is intended that 
•tlfe ;c-'abl'eT'b'e rararltQ'a:;l)y;btEuicons>:fi:t~ed ~1th red indicator lights. 
· This is not a requirement ot this departmentt ,,and I would be 

\1 interested to know it it is intended ttiat:- 81.· 80SU.bmar1ne cables be 
\ marked in this manner. It is unusual for ~ e departmept to ~equire 
_ red lights • · as the only normal req~e.ment ~s the ~stallation ot 

~ triangular d81Jnarker beacons at either)reha of the cable, although I 
notice that in the case o~ a cable ao_~O!J,.,. -~-e .Whi ti~ta -~!U'bo~r · 

· we_ did require a,uch lights to. be titt~~:.:: ·:·t:.~. ~~::~ toL . cJ:--.rJ, ~, · 

~.- Please confirm W}len ·the' oab~e b~- ~-e~ -l~~ci •.. -_ · · _. 
:>? r.c~~l.osed.'-ro~ e'·1l-~iu marked .. •oop~.Y of M.D.1~aa1n th~ orialniil. -

.being :~etai~d'tCfibr ~-Nb'l>rb.ti~ • . ~r~_~ s;·:f)J,G"if<(;~l' ~,:\::~~ \~.:; ~:- _ 

. R.N. ·KERR . , . 
·,;·:·:r·-p•TI.::n • · . ~ · , · -- ~-.· SecriA~ for Marine ·· 
· •n• ..... 0•':' ,<:''t~& · · _., . I oJ r . ',., 'i . . -

· :·5i.F1s ~~q-trrr.~:. · .·:; l.\_ . "'2..-~ • _\l. 1 C ! per a . , _ _ 

·· · ~:1;-""':l"P ru" .%~ -ll,:~-.. (li.P. !l!qior) .. --

please· twnble·-



The District Officer, 
Marine Department, 
P.O. Box 1254, 
AUCKLAND. 

Copy for your information. 
28 October 1970 refers. 

Your memorandum 54/27/22 of 

R.N. \KERR 
Seer ary for Marine 

per: 

(R.P. Taylor) 

The District Commissioner of Works, 
HAMILTON. 

Copy for your information. 
15 October 1970 refers. 

The County Engineer, 
Thames County Council, 
P.O. Box 409, 
THAMES. 

Copy for your information. 
of 2 November 1970 refers. 

Your memorandum 6/8 of 

R.N. KERR 
Secretary for Marine 

per: 

(.R. p-•• 

Your minut~d letter J4 

for Marine 

per: 

(R.P. Taylor) 



TUE SECRETARY FOR MARINE: The f~llowing application is submitted for your (_~ 
decision or e~ecution pursuant to the Harbours Act 1950. 

Under Section 178 
(In respect of Feresaere lic8nce/permit (to be) issued ~~~~~---------------­

Harbottr Board or plan M.D. t1'\C(f 
( sheet~ in ~pU~ ) is approved and has been signed by me. 

Under Section 1 , or assignment of licence: 

Permit Number ) 
New Permit (i-n~l~i-e_u __ o~f~P-e_r_m~i7t~N-o-.-------------------_-_-expired)~pp 

·Extension of Permit ) and 
Assignment of Permit/Lice~ce from ) Signed 
Cancellation of Permit ) 

Under Order 
on. __________________ _ 

.... 

~-Signature=--------~~~~----------------~ 

Accounts Action 

(1. Foreshore card prepared/noted 
(2. Account for rent/premium/renew 

Secretary for Marine 

ansfcr fee prepared. 
Account No herewith. Initials: Date: 

----------~ ---------
~Harbours Section Action 

(1. Site plaa (if at:~y)noha • .,/ 
(2. Plan despatched ~~---------

(3. Powe:r li:Reo file M51t/0/21t flohd 

~ecords Action 

(4. "Nttmber plate ordered 

(5. Dietriet p~e~~it list 

Initials: _(_ Date: 13/H /10 
------~------- I I -

noted 

Transrer noted: 

Initiuls: Date: ----------------- ---------



~c.r-t,. ..,_ ( <({, ( >-s 
ltlJamt.s OLnuntv OLnunril rl'f 

..... In reply please quote 

Telephone No. 9 
P.Q. Box 409 

Council Chambers 
314 Mary Street 

J.4 

W$Ht.WRW THAMES. 

2 Noven\btr ;. ·191(J 

~
... --
1 ', '--~ ·• r f.,.. 

" ' , , J. -;.(.~Co A.:_.._-_ -.-

4~NOV19/0J 
RECEIVED 

Dear Slr, 
Rea Submarine Cable • Ta1rua Harbour 

- 1 $ IE b ¥i 0 l$2 .... ld .. ,........ . 
- ·- ' '~ ';! ' _, ,' -: • i' ' .. ' ::. 

· ~ ..... :thp~ to e~liet oor.rt&pontjen~t :·o.n ~h~t t~jeett .. 
you reference S~HN· 17/358, .. l have to .advise :t.~at .Mt rija~te.r 
waG once again Placed before Council fo~ d1ecuae1on '' its 
meeting on the 29th October, 1970. · . ' 

' ' Council 1&, as 1 havt al,f-~dy mtl\t1oned to you. most . 
unhappy wl'h the clause under the Poet'Off1ce Act which put& 
the entire ,responsibility fo·r damage ·to you" cable on to an 
unfortunate boatownet should his boat be dtagg~d downatteam 
14 a reeult of a storm o~ a log ~oming down the rive% in time 
of flood. It 1a realised th~t noth~ng can ):)e.. done to p.rotect 
the intere•i• of. such boatowners • b~t <;ounol-1,' would be ~~at 
unhappl to ae~ .any ~at~p•ye~ prosecUted fot damage to your· 
cable n eu~h c1tcumet~nct,. 

Nevertheless. Council have ·epp~oved of you~ application, 
a~ject to the. ~ollowlng conditlonst• 

l* That the cable be stiuated ln the poe1tlon ehown on 
rout.Plan HI 26/10 ~eceived htfe w1~h yoUI eover1ng 
ette~ dated 4th September • 1970. · 

, 1 ~ 1 , r '•\ ' , , ~ • 

2. That your. offe~ to protect your . cabl~J f.rom damagt due 
to dJ:edg1ng operat1ona in the Hatbou~ at no coat to:.·. 
thia:coync11 .11 re1nsteted, as·out11ntd ln. your letter 
of 20th .()ctobtr, 1970. ::1 · · · 

.,------t\>~ 3. That the m1ni~um buried depth of the c~ble through 
the-maio chann'l a~ea 1a tO be not lfss than 3 f~et. 

I ' "''.i'~' ' , 1 
1 
'• ' •~I r!~ ' ' : f. '•, • '•, > 

. 1 t.rust that . this will now enable you to. p~ceed with ;' 
the wo.rk at your. •.ull~et oonven1•nc~. . :: . 1t· ·, · : · · -

(:' . .. \\ ~· 
I have now sent a ce~tif1ed copy of this letter to the 

Ma~ine Department in-wellington, as ~•quested by you. . 

/The Secretary fJr Marine, ; · . . 
·Marine Department, - ., · '·'t 
P.O. Box 10142, 
WELLINGTON r 

Dear Sir, 

Copy for you~ information. -;.· .. :r •:.: . • -~ 

Yo· a· '{aithfully. ''· .. 

~~-~ --z;. ·z_~ 
; . 



•"" 

~W.•soc 
.•• v. 3/67) 

• IN IW'LY IPLWE qum. 

":-· ·. 
\..· 

. .· 7/27 
_MINISTRY OF WORKS· -Telephone: · 872S . ~ RBC£IV£o -J 

P.O. BOX . i2J, 
PAEROA 

-· 2l.OCTI97Q ~ 
J CIWL ~-1116 ~ -- IHWiOII · 1 . - . J S October 1970' 

·-

N .z • Post Office s Submarine Cable · 
Amencled !Dute 1 !lairua Harbour 

tour 13/108 ot 23 ·September 1970 refers. 

1. !'here is no known obJect!.on to the .emended prOposal . provicU..ng the position of the cable is clearq marked \'ll.t.bin reaaonable distance ot the navigable channel. 

2. Please reter· to 1r~y" 7/'Z'/ r£ 26 June 1970 that refers to 
c Plan B26/70 ot Vlhlcll I have no ~. !he amended route 

also uses plBn reference HT 26/70 and does· not show original JZQpoaal_ or exiatin& cables within the tidal area. Please 
ensure the correct lfl' 26/70 accomp8111es the approval. 

A.. w .ste-rmrt. · 
RmmEN'l ENGINEER. 

.. · 

\J 
~?~.=(!)=· =:=w,-=r. ===t U /(. Cf£7V I ........... _..-..-... __ , .... _ ... ..;... ___ _ 

........ - vV;;_t, 
Your flle •M- . -

Referred for your aetlon. 
IAfermatloA. 



;s. .• ~ 

DG:CH 21 
TELEPHONE _______ _ PLEASE QUOTE Marine 25<19 

EXTENSION-.::\----------., OUR REFERENCE 54/27/22 

YOUR REFERCENCE ,M 24/86/3 

M.'·RJNE [''"· -~' .. T MARINE DEPARTMENT -------~ 
H.r P.O. Box 1254, 
3 0 OGL19], KLAND. 

--- ~ f . ! ~SUR! Rr 'JE 
Rl ij 
~- .I 300CTJ970 28th October, 1970. 

Secretary for-Marine, 
wELLil{GTON·;"""~ 

N.Z. POST OFFICE 
SUBMARINE CABLE 
TAIRUA HARBOUR 

--------- v ~~ 
Your 54/24/86/33 of 9/A0/70 refers. 

Copy for your information. 

B.E. TURNER 
District Officer. 

Per D. Greig. 



/\ 
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I ~lrph•>nr 

'' 

• 
,. aa.Pu 1\.U.II ounn 

MINISTRY OF wok~ 
7/27 

872S P 0. BOX 12J, 
PAllO.& 

Yo\D' 1Y108 ot 2J ~ 1nc» Nten. 

1 • 'lMre 1• m tncnm cb~ to tho WMD1e4 pi'OpOal 
prwt.dia& the post.U. ol t!ta -~ la olar~ aubl tdt!dD 
reasonable cllatmaa d tba u•rSIIM• eta~. 

2. Ple .. ntv t. IV 7/f7 fl liS lw. 1'170 Uld ziii8N to 
Plan 112&/70 ot llbie l bar• 1.10 OOtJ/ • h I I 'FW 1'0. 
alao wsea plc.n Nfez.,. K! f4/70ut ba Dd *" ~ 
popoul or ex:latilla a.blu 1dthlll the U4al --. n.... 
cniiiii'O the oo.rnot HI' 2f/70 &C\)11 1 nlu the 8HII"'ta1. 

\ 

A-k...f ,,.,.,.v-
,J /' : . / } ,• .- I 

L>,~, ,r I 0~.-..r 

#or''1' 0'/ 1-

IJ 0 ~ / :t .s-~ 
/lvc·k lo..,~ 



0Cbam£s OLnunty otnnnril 
· In reply please quote 

< 

Telephone No. 9 
P.O. Box 409 

WSHlWRW 

Council Chambers J ~ 4 
314 Mary Street 

THAMES. 
22 October. 1970 

. ·I , , 
Jl • J 

Deu Sir.. . , ~ · ~ : , , 
-. ' .{ • '61•,.. ~ ' '' I > ,,• o 

Re• ·submarine Cable • Talrua Hul;aout 
. : : ·· Reference E.HN 17/358 _ 

• f • -

.. ,j . 
. j t 

! I 

· furth~x-. to. euller correspondence 9n th1s matter, l 
wish to acknowledge tece1pt of your letter of the.20th:Oct• 
ober in whlch. yo~·· have agreed to reinstate youz oif e.r ¢01\• 
cernlng upllfUng and ·protecUng your <:able from damage due 
to any dredging_op~ratlona_~~ _the T~ru~ ~~Uf ~cb Council 
may .~any .:out •. s~c;h :11ft1ng ·~d prote·cilon wbt-k to be at ·no 
cos~ to my ~~~9.~~ ·I ~~~4 a1so taket this -opportunity of 
thank1ri9 -~you for ·_yqur c;,o•ope~tlon 1n ~1s matter which is a 
gesture that wU~!; ~e. Vlfr'i greatly app.retiated ;~ my Council. 

1 now have. to conf1tm that Coune11 w1i1: be agreeable 
to the s1 tlng . of ;y~ur cable J.n the uea 1nd1~atGc1 on your 
Plan No. HT ~6/10-.~ I have-. been· authox-ised by 'the local Riding 
Member Counclllo~j KennQdy t vmo~ is also. the. County Chairillan, to 
advise you that cencU mll fomally •at1fy .1b1s approval at 
its meeting on. Th 'doy ~9~h Octobe_r. In the :maantlme~ in 
order that the~e hall be, no f~ther delay, .I · am fol'Warding a 
certified oopy· of· this lette..f; to the· Marine Department with a 
covering note to the effect tha~ a ~ertified copy of the Council 
l.U.nute of the meeting on t~e 29th October will be fotwarcled in turn • 

. I trust that this is to your satisfaction and thank you 
\ for your co-operation. . 
~ The Secretary for Marine, M}.RINE .r , ~ ·1 · 

Marine Department, · H. -

P.o. Box 10142, WELLIOOTON i.] OCT19104 

Dear Sir, 
Copy for your information. equested~y the District 

Engineer, N.Z. Post Office, Hamilton, a certified copy of Council's 
formal ~esolution will be forwardedvours tbf y 
to you 1n due course, but you may , • . ~"-' safely act upon this communi- · 
cation. 



DGaQcA. 

!he Dist.iot Engtnee~, 
Bew Ze and· Post Office·. . 
Box 481J:· · . 
HAMihWOi. . . 
'/·'· 

'' 

P.O. Box 1254, . 
AlJOKLABD •. 

·16 october 197o. 

SUBUARINE CABLE - fAIRUA BARBOUR 

Your E.B.B .• 17/358 ot 2.10.70 refers .• · 

'54/27/22 

- .• 

·· - Res~t1ng from ;your requ~st, the District 
Commissioner of Wo~ks was asked on 6.10.70 to give · 

. urgenc;r to his report •. ,. turther .telephoQ.e reques' · · 
was. made tod81.16.10a?O, and I am now advised that 
the proposal has now·been reported on and will referred . 
to rq Bead Office • Wel)..ington. . . · 

. . . I. u advi~ed that your offi.oe has not ;yet 
adVised the comment ot the fhames Oount7 Council o.n 
the amended route, please give this urgeno7 •. 

\\:)· \\.ry£? . 

. ~~"" ~ lv- , 
Secretary for Marine, 
WELLINGTON •. 

'• 

(Attention Mr Ta.Y~or) · · 

B.E. TUBNER1 · 
District Ot~lcer. 

-' . I . -- : 
·'t-«··'an~ · 

; ri-~~S DEPART.· - . .,. 1 . 
· · a.o. Rr=:cr. . 1 

. . 2rOCT1970 . 
---

. RECfP 

Copy for your· infor~ation •. 
' ' ~ . . .. 

. ' 

. ' 

' r-Jtl . ~· 

Greig. . . · 

· .. 

I 

' ..... 
,• 
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' . . . [ 

: 20 October 1970 

• ~t 

Dear Sir, 

J4, 5.10.70: .Submarine Cable- Tairua Harbour 

As req~ested, the undertaking to protect ~he submarine 
cable from damage due to dredging operations in the Tairua 
Harbour at no cost ot your Council is reinstated (previous 
reference my E.HN 1?/358, 8.?.70) •. 

Pl~i~g has. now programmed the laying of the cable tor 
the 16 November 1970 and as ~et= I have ~ot been able to ob~ain· 

. permission trom the·Marine. Department b~cause.of the delays 
1~curred in negotiating cond~tions to·the satisfaotion of your 

. . 

Council. · ·-

The matter bhou1d now be. resolved and·! would be obliged 
if you could advise_the Marine Department so·that permission 
may be gi ven-··-in. time~ for the · planned timing~ R. ••• ·./~ 

It ili- pointed out that. the deferrmont of the prod~ot '~ will 
.m~an considerable inconvenience to your ratepay~rs in the area 

. a.!] it will not be possi'b1e to bring the. new exchimge int.o. service 
for some time laft~n the barbour crossing ha~ been·comple~~d. 

Yours faithfully, 

BaDKaO,t,p 

.. 
~~ 

Tulllble 



••• 

_, 

Secretary tor Marine, Marine Department, P.O. Box 10142, ' WELLINGTON. 

Ret your 

W:ti' ·f'"" - . -· 4~NT_ 
I' 

21 OtlM 

------· -----
3.9~70 

Attached is a copy ot the ~hames Count,r Council's reply to my E.Hli 17/~58, 4.9.70. • 

# 

~ • · .. •. 

Encl. 
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· ·, Lb" lin. sEnl:::. L_1 

<ILountn <![;ounrrl , . · suJ~g / 
. ~ In reply please quote 

Telephone No. 9 
P.O. Box 409 

WSH:WRW 

Council Chambers 
314 ~ary Street 

THAMES. 

. J.4 

5 October, 1970 

The District Engineer, 
New Zealand Post Office, 
P.o. Box 434, 
HAMILTON 

J ... 

Dear Sir, 

Re: Submarine Cable - Tairua Harbour 
Reference E.HN 17/358 

Further to earlier correspondence on this matter, I 
have to advise that Council at its recent meeting expressed 
its concern that you have now withdrawn your·1offer to uplift 
the cable free of charge should any dredging be carried out 
in the vicinity. · 

Although Council do not wish to cause any undue delay 
to the laying of this cable, nevertheless they would like your 
Department to reinstate its offer of uplifting the cable free 
of charge should Council elect to carry out dredging works in 
·its vicinity. · 

With the present position of th~~~a~~e, this action on 
~~-. your part may never, in fact, be necessary but it would be 

appreciated by Council if you could see your way clear to 
... 1 s;t'zeinstating this clause in your agreement • 

. . , D.E. ...t.r.:::.. .. ___ _ 
1 sve. E (1 > -: ... - .. - .. - ~ 
-~ ~~l) .. ::::::: ............ - ... -, 

I SVG. E (2) .. LlL-~ 
(\ 1,... 

· , E (2) ............ ~ .r.,... Jt11_,..:...,_ ~. 
l ~~- .......... - --~--- . ~ 

i!::t-==. '11M :;t: btt~ / '; -
I SUP. ACCT. ---- ~ . ~ ~ 
' su .. c --- ~~f _ .. ~-A:~ .s. andiside?----e . 

SUP. N L -- -1.1 :v-- ~...... NTY E R 
SUP. T L. ---it, ~(VJI COU NSINEE 

I SUP. LOG. - . ~ 
1 SNR. SUPR. -·-- 1 4 
l ./' I ~ 

' j 
:, _ ...... -...... ·-·----

Yours faithfully, 

- !' 

\__ __________ _ 
-----:- . --~ -- --,--- - -----1----. --

r . c 

'·' ,· 
r 

r) . 
I' 

! 

-----



••• 

The District Officer, 
Marine Department,· 
P.o. Box 1254, 
AUCKLAND. · 

RPT:DJN 

M54/24/86/33 

.. 

9 Octo pA\970 :· 
r-- .... "7\ ... ( ·•"' ... ft!'-'i*!),p .·,(,L .. 

J.;1,~ .. ~ ... .... - . 
. . . 

-~- ·q· .- c.l \970 

'b q~- .·. Y--F ' 
N.z. POST OFFICE - SUBMARINE CABLE : TAIRUA HARBOUR 

. . . 
· ... (Your Be_t: 54/27/22) 

. " ' ..... 

' . :Enclosed'is a copy ot' a minuted memorandum received trom the 
Post Office District Engineer. I assume that you will be replying 
to him on this matter. Any pressure you. can bring to .bear on the 
District Commissioner of Works to expedite his repQrt would be . 
appreciated. . · · 

The District Engineer has still n~t advised regarding the 
Th~es County Council comments on the amended route. 

B.N. KERR 
Secre ar,y for Marine 

per: 

·Enos: 

. ' 
} . 

..... ·.. -~ -



Telephone No. _ -

Extension: - -. 
84-479 
.. _88?·-

-- ' 

· The District Officer,-
Marine Department, _._ , 
. P.O. Box 1254, 
- AUCKLA.Nl>. . .. 

~­

. ~ ~ -

_:. IN REPLYING PLEASE 9UOTE 
THE HUMBER HEREUNDER 

. E.IIN 1?/358 
Disf1:id ~gineer's Offi~e, 
Post Office, . 
Box 434, 
HAMILTON • 

. 2 ·,october 1970 

· s ocr,9Jo _. 
'• ' . 

' "'~ ., 

sUbmarine cable -- Tairua- Harbolir' 

' < -. ·~ . '. 
' ' . - - . 

- -~\0 Vlill y~u please r;i~r to niy inein~~~dum ·E~HN _·1?/3.58, 
.\~. se·ptem.ber-19?0, and advi~e when I ~y-expect authority 

. for :the ·harbour cross1:ng. . _ 
" - fl/ovSN ~ e/( · 

- · .It is hoped· ·to make the 'Crossing _on .16 _QQ1;elutr when 
t~des are most favourable ;to tlie operation. The - . 
crossing is a vital link in ·the -cable network _9f the new 
Tairua automatic telephone exchange and any further 
delay-~ the completing of_ this link will s~verely.pamper_ 

. -construction effort and_ postpone the cut-over .. to _ 
EtUtomatic working. · ·_ 

I apologise for· ·gi viD.g such short notic-e but· I had 
.~ssumed investigation WfiS ne~er finality -than. the 
memorandum M54/24/86/~3 of 23 -·sep_tember 19?0 see1ns to· -

.. _.. indicate. · \ - · - -' · 

,C.opy.to: 

"' f f'} : -. 

Secretary for Marine,- : 
Marine Depart&ent, 
P.O. _Box 10142, 
Y/ELLINGTON• 

\. 

/~ 
• 

< 



RPT:VMH 

DISPATCMi)· _,. 
<"•, 

Z 5SEP.l970; :·; 
~ - - . /'f' 

• # 

The District Engineer,. 
New Zealand Post Office, 

· P.O. Box 484, 
H.AMILTON. 

.. 

H54-/24/86/33 

23 ·September· 1970 

SUBHARINE OABLE - TAmUA HARBOUR 
. . 

Your minuted memorandu~ E•HR1?/3?8 pt 4 Septenber,1970 refers. 
. . 

. fhe departmentis District Otficer at Auckland has now arranged 
tor a further report on· the ~ended cable route and··in the meantime 
please send. me a copy ot the Thames Oount7 Ooun.cil!.s reply to 70\U." 
letter ot 4 September 1970, when this is to hand. · ' . 

The Distri~t O£ticer, 
Marine DepartJILent, · · 
P.O. Box 1254, 
AUCKLAND. 

. R. N KERR 
Seer ary tor Marine 

per; 

. . . . .. . . . . ' 

· . Copy tor your information. , Your minuted memorandum -54/27/22 
ot 14 September .1970 refers. · · · . · · ·. .· 

. ( ·- ' . 

·' 
· ··R •. N • KERR · . 

·Seer ·· tary tor Marine 

.. per: 

. ' 



. 
\ 

DG:K cA 

•orks, 

P. O. Box 1254, 
U L ND 

14 oeptember 1970 

INE CABLE 

54-/27/22 

y inuted request dated 1 r .70 for a report on the 
previous proposal refers . 

lea e make a re ort in ter s of t e Harbour t~ct 1950 
on the ended route to the Co issioner of orks, ellington 
ith a minuted copy to this office. 

nclose are : 
(1) Copy of plan H· 26/70 

(2) Correspondence (1) . 

J., G. • LD :70 ":'r-~-N·t!-0-EP"""A-R=T=l'1=E-=NT_,.c, 

~~l~ 
RECE:! Vr::-1 

Secretary for Marine , 
Marine Department , 
·;,ELLINGTON . 

B. E. 'rU ER , 
District Officer . 

er 
D. Grei g . 

_;;;;::?/ 8 . 

refees. 
Your 54/24/86/33 of 28.8.70 to the District Engineer 

Enclosed for your information and action 

(1) Copy of plan HT 26/70 

B. E. '.pURN.ZR , 
Distr~ct Officer . 

Per D. Greig . 

1<. 



• • • 

84-479 
887 

.HN 1?/358 

4 epte ber 1970 

The County Engineer, 
Thames County Council, 
r .o. Box 409 , 
THAIIES . 

Dear Sir, 

J4. 29.6. 70, Submarine Cable - Tairua Harbour 

an on site inspection 
arine cable shall be 
inor alterations 

ollowing discussion with you and 
it is agreed that the route or the sub 
substantially that s gested by you . 
h ve been made to the rout to· avoid 
exposed at low ater . 

the roc reef hich wa 

I enclose a copy ot the 
the new route is shown. 

ended plan HT 26/70 on which 

In view or the f ct that the cable has been re-routed 
clear of your present proposed dr dging operations my 
previous undertaking to divert the cable if required, 
at no cost 1D your Council, is rescinded and diversions 
will be carried out under the usual Cost Sh ring Agree ent . 

I hop that the new c bl route eets with your 
pproval . 

cl . -
Secretary for Marine, 
P . O. Box 10142, 
WELLING'rON . 

II 

Ref . M54/24/86/33 , 28 . 8 . 70 . 
for the amended route . 

Yours faithfully, 

for District Engineer 

Your approval is sought 
~/ / ~; r. _L, . c ~ 

for District Engineer , 
HAMILTON . 4.9 . 70 . 



, 
~ ' , 

,' 

The District Engineer, 
Post'Otfice, 
P.o. Box 4341 · · 
HAMILTON •. 

RPT:DJN 

DISPATCHED 

28AUGI970. 

MS4/24/86/33 

. 28 August 1970 

SUBiiARINE OABL • TAIRUA HAtmOUR 

\ 

· The Oount:r Engineer of Thames CountJ7 Council has forwarded. to 
me a cop)' of his letter to ,-ou of 29 June 1970. As I notice in·. 
this letter that this cable would interfewWith proposed dredging 
operations in the harbour I would be pleased to know 'if 70u intend 
to proceed with this application or if the scheme is to be amended 
acoordingl7• 

DISPATCHED 

The District Officer, 
Marine Department, 
P.o. Box 1254, 
AUCKLAND, · 

BeN• KERR 
Secret for Marine 

per a 

(R.P. 

Copy for your information. ·Your memo 54/27/22 of 7 July 1970 
refers. 

. .. 
R,N, ERR 
Beer ary for Marine 

per• 

" 
(R,P, Taylor) 



~,.,DG:KMcA 
·".::..-• 

TELEPHONE .. 

EXTENSION ...... 

~"f-/ ::;_9-jS6/J3 
PLEASE QUOTE Marine 25119 y 

OUR REFERENCE 54 I 27 I 22 

YOUR REFERENCE 

MARINE DEPARTMENT. 

P.O. Box 1254, 
AUCKLAND. 

7 July 1970 

Secretary for Marine, 
Marine Department, 
WELLINGTON. 

N.Z. POST OFFICE SUBMARINE CABLE 
TAIRUA HARBOUR 

MY minuted copy and plan of 10 June 1970 refers. 
- r 

Attached for your information a copy of the 
decision of the Thames County Council as Harbour Board on 
the proposal. ' ' 

ENCLC'' 

·9 JUL 1970 

~~ 

B. E •. TURNER, 
District Officer. 

Per D. Greig. 



. .,..,. ' 
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. -. ~· .. ! 
' J~" , . ·. ~ 

• 
i 

i ,. 

Telephone No. 9 
P.O. Box 409 

WSH :WRW 

aLuam.es «tnuntv otnttncil 
Council Chambers 

314 Mary Street 
THAIIES. 

In reply please quote 

1 July, 1970 

The District Officer, 
Marine Department, 
P.o. Box 1254, 
AlCKLAND 

Dear Sir, 

Re: Submarine Cable - Tairua Harbour 

In reply to your 54/27/22 of 11th June, 1970, I 
enclose herewith a copy of our reply to the l~tter from 
the District Engireer, New Zealand Post Office. Hamilton. 

Encl: 

Yours faithfully, 

w. • Handisides. 
COUNTY Ef\X3INEER 



COPY 

The District Engineer, 
Post and Telegraph Department, 
P.O. Box 434, 
HA}.ULTpJ1 

Dear Sir, 

J.4 

29 June, 1970 

Re: Sut:narine Cable - Tairua Harbour 

( 

Further to your E.HN 17/358 I wish to acknowledge 
receipt of the plc.n mentioned therein and havl: to advise that 
in my opinion it \:ould be better if you could arrange to instal 
the cable approxicately on the lines shown in red on the 
enclosed plan. 

Council has already received a request from local 
interests to approach the Marine Dapartment with a view to 
having some dredgtng work carried out in the !!arbour from 
the position of tt,e present boat moorings near the wharf 
out to the Harbour entrance. Your proposed cable line would 
be right in thJ rr~ddlo of the major dredging operations, if 
th~se are carried out. 

It would therefore be to your own advantdge to site 
the cable above tho position of the present boat moorings 
ghere it is far l0ss likely that channel dredging operations 
could interfere with it. 

Yours faithfully, 

W. s. Hand is ides 
COUNTY ENGINEEJl 

I 

/ 



-- File Ref: 

MARINE DEPARTMENT 

Tl!e t1a!' ine 'Noz ks Bnt;iRe eP 1 H. 8. lL-

The Deputy Nautical Adviser 

) Would you please examine the attached proposal (folios J- ~. 
and if possible issue your approval and/or ~o~ditions to the work. A 

' report on this proposal was called for on 1(11: •. 1910( folio '!, ) 
and would appear to be now due. ' 

( ~ k ~IC.<JJC 
W- ~~£dith. 

H r ~--sYc"tfAn/ 
,. -

I> • 6· 7 tJ ... 

1 u.......... ;,.. 0.. ~~ 1"" ....:........ .. 
~ ~v-fr ~ 

' \ 

/tJ.Ju.. F s - . (/).1<. 

/ -.. :-
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r 

DG:KUcA 

The Oounti AUerk 1 · 
Thames 0 d'Dtj Council, 
P.o. Ba 409, · · 

·T • 

Dear Sir, 
F. 

P.O. Box 12541 
AUCKLAND. 

/ ,_ , sA 
'.r'-tjp~ I 

54/27/22 

\ 11 June 1970 
. ~ J.r..v.J. ~ ~/1,/-s" J' - ·~ r ~ · ~ · 

.~~ ~s 

. ~~t-. - ~....;~ +o 
. f\~ . tM. P. () . p o\.h"1 ~~ 

. I 'r, 

N.Z. FOSf OFFICE SUBMARINE OABLE (PLAN 26/70) 
TAIBUA HARBOUR 

Plans ot a submarine cable crossingJrairua Harbour 
bave been sent to this office for approval. . 

~he District Engineer, Post Office, Hamil.ton, has · 
been requested to submit. a copy ot the plan tor your Council's 
approval, as Barbour Board tor Ta1rua Harbour. 

- ·· · I would be obliged it a.copy of-your Council's. decisi~n 
could be sent to this office. 

' 

HAAJN! DEPARTM~~rr _ 
o'-~H-=.o·RE.c .· 

15 JUN1970 

. 
Secretary for Marine, 
Marine Department, 
WELLmGTON. 

Yours faithfully, 

B. E. TURNER1 District Ofricer. 

· Per : D. Greig • 

My minuted copy-of 10 June 1970 refers. 

Copy for your information.-

B.E. TURNER, 
DISTRICT OFFICER 

.Per : D. Greig. 



Tel•phona· ao.84-4?9 
Erlondo:n 886 IN lif&.TING PUASI QUOTI 

THii NUMIEl HElEUNDEI 

• • • 

'· 
The District Officer, 
Marine Department, 
P.O. Box 1254, 
AUCKLAND. 

E.HN 17/358 
District Engineer's OfRct, 
Post OfRce, 
Box 4U, 
HAMILTON. 

9 June 1970 

Tairua Harbour: installation of submarine 
cable crossing 

It is the intention of this Department to cross the 
Tairua Barbour with a subscriber's submarine cable in the 
position indicated on the enclosed drawing HT 26/70 • 

The cable will be laid out by road vehicles as far as 
possible and a barge used for laying only in and n~ar the 
channel. The cable will be entrenched by the same method 
used in the Whitianga Harbour crossing (your re£ 54/27/14, 
8.12.69), which will ensure that a cover of 1811 minimum will 
be attained. -

,_____ ---- -- --
~ When installed, the cable will be marked by beacons fitte~ 

~ \1 with red indicator lights at each end of the cable. 

~-u. It is expected that the cable will be installed in 
August and your early approval would be appreciated. 

~w..~ 
~ (tPO'>('J> • ~ J . . . .I I 1'.•- . .L -~ i...... c., ."lo ~) 0-J!. ~ (.Q~ i-<:> 
cu~ vJ&~ ~"' \ v--w 1 ~~ ' • 

~ ~~~~ ~ s- ~;,;, •. 

~ ... ~J. ....J. l~ ..... ~~ "~- ~~. v>~ ~~~.w. d..± 
1 f\\_ \. ,\ .flA ~ tU.~ ~· ~j 

~ ~ ~'eg_ l~ ~ ~ 

' ~ ~~-k ;,_ ~~ ~~~ . ;l:* ~ 
~..,AA~ .l. ~l \{'oJLC'€~~ ~ ~ co..~ ., 
\).D. ~ ~~ """ C/ '• 

··N10· 

~~ 
N~, .J 



Wide format was located here in this file 

To view the wide format image(s) please go to the end of 

this document 

The numbers listed below are also on the wide format 

image(s) that belong here 



TAIRUA : 
ACR05'5 

PROPOSED CABLE 
·HARBOUR. '6325 

5ccl e \ 4 Chou;<O to ~ ln<::h . 

5 1~ HT. 
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APPLIED A"T -rHE ,-!ME OF LAYING AND "TRACED: .LGT CHECKED. 

CAUTION DRAWN; LGT. L-· 16.. II 
i'.R~ 5U8-.JECTTO REASONABLE TOLERANCESI--,--~-+--:--,.---l.-i '" 1! . \ •. UNLESS STA-rED OTHERWISE.. • 
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UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE CABLE SYSTEM N.Z.P.O. DISTRICT 
80308 LkG. 

ENGII-JEER , HAMILTON 

TAIRUA HN. 33~6 
SCALE:- 80 FT. TO Al-l INCH 

CAUTION DRAWN :-JM 
THE POSITIO~S AND COVERS SHOWf.l APPLIED 1------'---+-----j 
AT THE TIME OF LAYING A~D ARE SUBJECT TRACED>· JM CHKD :- "c"' 

TO REASONABLE TOLERANCES 1------;;-f------! 
U~LESS-STATED OTHERWISE, COVER 15'.· APP0:-

1'f/- 21<011 DATE:- 30·11·71 
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TAIRUA HARBOUR 

' 

SCALE:- 40 FT. TO AI-J INCH 
CAUTl ON DRAWN,_ JM 

THE POSITIONS ANP COVERS SHOWN APPLIED l---------'-+-----1 
AT THE TIME OF LAYIWG AND ARE SUBJECT TRACED'- JM CHKD :- R<M 

TO REASONABLE TOLERANCES 
UNLESS STATED 01HERWISE, COYER I 5,. 

i1Gn,- z!Gtl APPD:- DATE,_ 30-11-?J 


